Spellman’s EBM60-FEG Series is an integrated, multiple
high voltage power supply specifically designed to drive
Field Emission Scanning Electron Microscope (SEM)
columns. Spellman’s extensive applications knowledge
has enabled us to develop a range of technology platforms
that can be customized to meet the demanding require-
ments of SEM.
     The main Acceleration Voltage is a high stability 60kV

HV Output Cable - 3 meters                             HVC75/4SO/1365
HV Output Cable - 4 meters                             HVC75/4SO/1366
HOW TO ORDER
 INPUT POWER CONNECTOR
OEM MODULE FOR SEM APPLICATIONS
SPELLMAN HIGH VOLTAGE ELECTRONICS CORPORATIONEBM60-FEG
 GUN INTERLOCK CONNECTOR
 3 PIN MATE-N-LOK (TE CONN. P/N: 1-350943-0)
PIN   SIGNAL                   I/O                 PARAMETER
   1      Interlock -                       I                   24V Return
   2      N/C                                 -
   3      Interlock +                     O                  24V Drive
The unit uses a Claymount CA4 75kV 4 pin receptacle.
Mating cable assemblies in different lengths are available.
See HOW TO ORDER table.
 HIGH VOLTAGE OUTPUT CONNECTOR
 STATUS OUTPUT CONNECTOR
 9 PIN FEMALE D
PIN   SIGNAL                  I/O                PARAMETER
   1      HV ON                          O                 High voltage status, logic high* when any of
                                                                      the HV outputs is enabled
   2      HV ON GND                  -                  High voltage status return
   3      Fault                              O                 Fault status, logic high* when any internal
                                                                      fault is detected
   4      Fault GND                     -                  Fault status return
   5      UO                                O                 Unit Operating status, logic high* when the
                                                                      unit is running correctly
   6      UO GND                        -                  Unit Operating status return
   7      N/C                                -                  No connection
   8      N/C                                -                  No connection
   9      N/C                                -                  No connection
*TTL Signal: High > 2.7V, Low <0.8V
 RS-232 COMMUNICATION CONNECTOR
 9 PIN MALE D
PIN   SIGNAL                   I/O               PARAMETER
   1      N/C                                 -                 No connection
   2      RS232 RXD                    I                  RS-232 receive data
   3      RS232 TXD                    O                RS-232 transmit data
   4      N/C                                 -                 No connection
   5      GND                               -                 Ground
   6      N/C                                 -                 No connection
   7      N/C                                 -                 No connection